

ITEM NO.65
(JAIL PETITION)

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 15 OF 2007

WASIM AHMAD CHUGTAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF J & K
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matter is under the Jammu & Kashmir Public Safety Act under which the petitioner has been detained, we keep this matter for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, 11th December, 2007. In the meantime, the State of Jammu & Kashmir is directed to produce all the relevant records pertaining to such detention. In the counter affidavit, it is stated that the petitioner is a foreigner and he needs to be deported. We make it clear that all relevant papers both with regard to deportation as well as detention should be available in Court before the next date of hearing, namely, 11th December, 2007. It is made clear that the criminal trial will proceed in its normal course.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master